The fee for an additional bedroom over three is $2,717.67 for Phase I 
and $4,166.00 for Phase II.

Board of 
Health 
Regulations

Supplementary Rules and Regulations for the 
Disposal of Sanitary Sewage

No Sewage Disposal System shall be designed to discharge more 
than 110 gallons of design flow per day per twelve thousand five 
hundred (12,500) sq. ft. in lot area

Ex: 3-bedroom single-family homeowner planning to add 1-
bedroom ADU requires 50,000 SF, or 1.15 AC

Unless…

The total number of heated rooms on the lot exceeds 
eight, not including bathrooms, hallways, unfinished 
cellars and unheated storage areas, the number of